U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SHLOMO LIVNE, DIMA POLSKY, VLADIMIR FURMAN, RENANA SEIDMAN, MARINA BUNIN, AVI ZOHARY, YOEL AMRAM, AMNON HEIMAN, NADAV KADOSH, TZACH LIVYATAN	Name: Oracle International Corporation Internal Address: 500 Oracle Parkway, MS5OP7	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)7/4/2012,7/5/2012 and 8/7/2012	Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway, MS5OP7	
Assignment	City: Redwood Shores State: CA Country: USA Zip: 94065	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one	
Name: Sheldon R. Meyer Internal Address: Fliesler Meyer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Customer No. 80458 Street Address: 650 California Street 14th Floor	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: _San Francisco	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 94108		
Phone Number: 415-362-3800 Fax Number: 415-362-2928 Email Address: officeactions@fdml.com	Deposit Account Number <u>06-1325</u> Authorized User Name <u>Sheldon R. Meyer</u>	
9. Signature:	[20]2	
Signatura	Date	
Sheldon R. Meyer, Reg. No. 27,660 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Shlomo Livne, a resident of Ra'anana, Israel, and

Dima Polsky, a resident of Jerusalem, Israel, and

Vladimir Furman, a resident of Givaat-Ada, Israel, and

Renana Seidman, a resident of Ra'anana, Israel, and

Marina Bunin, a resident of Ahituv, Israel, and

Avi Zohary, a resident of Rosh-Haain, Israel, and

Yoel Amram, a resident of Rechovot, Israel, and

Amnon Heiman, a resident of Tel-Aviv, Israel, and

Nadav Kadosh, a resident of Givaataim, Israel, and

Tzach Livyatan, a resident of Tel-Aviv, Israel

(full name(s) and city and state of residence of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTENDING SCIM / SERVICE BROKER PROCESSING IMS INITIAL FILTER CRITERIA (IFC) FOR PIPELINE PROCESSING

	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on,
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on August 13, 2012, under Application No. 13/584,418, and

WHEREAS:

Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 5OP7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and

Oracle Matter No. ORA120556-US-NP

10-1-03

exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the prosecuting law firm to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

Shlomo Livne

Date:

Oracle Matter No.

ORA120556-US-NP

10-1-03

		Attorney Docket No. ORACL-05315US0
(2)	Dima Polsky	Date: $\frac{51712012}{}$
(3)	Vladimir Furman	Date: 4/7/2011
(4)	Renana Seidman	Date: 7/7/2017
(5)	Atth. Marina Bunin	Date: 04.04.12
(6)	Avi Zohary	Date: 4/7/12
(7)	Yoel Amram	Date: 4/7/12
(8)	Amnon Heiman	Date: <u>51711</u>
(9)	Nadav Kadosh	Date: 7/8/17
(10)	Tzach Livyatan	Date: 5/3/12

Oracle Matter No. ORA120556-US-NP

10-1-03